

CITY OF MEDINA

Community Development Department 132 N. Elmwood Ave. Medina, OH 44256 330-722-9023

MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 1, 2024

TO: Planning Commission

FROM: Andrew Dutton, Community Development Director

SUBJECT: Housing Council Appointment

The City of Medina Housing Council meets as needed to discuss and advise upon housing-related matters in the City. The Council is composed of nine members, one of which is appointed by the City of Medina Planning Commission. The current Planning Commission appointment is Monica Russell. This is a request for the Planning Commission to again appoint Mrs. Russell to the Housing Council.